FORM	PTO-1595 Q	04-02-199	19	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To .	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents				Patent and Trademark Office		
		4040000	<u> </u>		ocuments or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying part	101003980	part	<pre>and add: ty(ies):</pre>	ress of receiving		
	Hans-Peter Wild				schaft für arf m.b.H		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No			Rudolf-Wild-Strasse 4-6 D-69214 Eppelheim/Heidelberg				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		GERMANY				
<u>x</u> _	Assignment :	Merger					
 	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other	ther					
	Execution Date: October 13, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/163,754						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application	n No.(s)	B. 1	Patent No	. (s)		
Additional Numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No							
5.	Name and address of pactorrespondence concern should be mailed:				of application and lved: <u>1</u>		
	Dichard D. Haffman		7. Tota	al fee (3°	7 CFR 3.41) \$		
	Richard B. Hoffman Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestnut 100 S. Wacker Drive		Enclosed				
	Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 6060	6		Authorized deposit ad	d to be charged to count		
					ount number:		
				-1111 Dicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	JO NOT ONE THIN DERGE						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	1-112 1711						
	Richard B. Hoffman Name of Person Signing Multiple Market 18,1999 Date Da						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

Serial . . _____

PA 28 941 US

Filea:

Ser. No. 09/163,754 Filed: September 30, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, EBERHARD KRAFT and HANS-PETER WILD, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER FILLING MACHINE as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by us of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf m.b.H., Heidelberg, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Rudolf-Wild-Strasse 4-6, D-69214 Eppelheim/Heidelberg, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said EBERHARD KRAFT and HANS-PETER WILD, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf m.b.H., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all of our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf m.b.H., to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the said INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf m.b.H., its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf m.b.H. may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention

> PATENT REEL: 9851 FRAME: 0293

or applications unto the said INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf m.b.H. its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: <u>October 13. 1998</u>

Eberhard Kraft

Dated: October 13, 1998

Hans-Peter Wild

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9851 FRAME: 0294